

SC No. ....  
State vs. Bheem Sain  
FIR No. 334/2022  
PS: Karawal Nagar  
U/s: 302/307/324 of IPC

07.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Bheem Sain produced in JC.

Fresh sessions case has been received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Today, on calling the case, accused has been produced in JC.

This court has asked this accused, as to whether, he has engaged any counsel or not. The accused has told to this court that he has not engaged any counsel in this case and submitted that some Legal Aid Counsel may be given to him.

The Reader posted in this is directed to call any Legal Aid Counsel and he told to this court that Remand Advocate/Legal Aid Counsel is not picking up the phone and another Legal Aid Counsel has shown helplessness to appear in this court.

So, this accused is ordered to be produced in this court on 14.11.2022, so that he may bring the copy of the charge-sheet from the jail and some Legal Aid Counsel may be provided to him.

To come up on **14.11.2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/07.11.2022