

SC No. 381/2022
State Vs. Bhim Sain
FIR No. 334/2022
PS: Karawal Nagar

14.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced in JC.

On the last date of hearing i.e. 07.11.2022, this case was received by way of assignment and accused had asked to this court that some Legal Aid Counsel may be provided to him, but, no Legal Aid Counsel had come despite making calls by the Reader of the court, so, the matter was adjourned for today.

Today, on calling the case, accused has been produced in JC and Ld. Legal Aid Counsel, Ms. Bornali Singh has also come. She is appointed as counsel of this accused. Ld. Legal Aid Counsel has submitted that this accused had given the copy of the charge-sheet to his brother, but, he could not come today and she seeks adjournment to argue on charge.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge. To come up on **09.12.2022**.

The attested copy of this order be sent to the office of the DLSA, North-East, KKD Courts, Delhi.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.11.2022