

SC NO 381/22
STATE VS.Bheem Sain
FIR No. 334/22
PS Karawal Nagar

05.10.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bheem Sain form JC not produced.
Ms Bornali Singh Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused.
SI Sartaz Khan on behalf the IO

The matter is fixed for filing of the report of FSL and also for evidence of the prosecution.

Today, SI Sartaz Khan has appeared on the behalf of the IO and filed the report of FSL in the form Supplementary Chargsheet.

Copies of thereof have been supplied to the Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused and also to the APP for the state.

Today, the accused has not produced from the Judicial Custody till 3:50 P.M. So the witnesses HC Anwar MHC(M) and SI Sahadev Singh and Sangeeta Sain are discharged unexamined.

Warrants of prodction are ordered to be issued for producing the accused for the date of already fixed.

Witnesses present today in the court are bound down for the next date for hearing ie. **17.10.2023**

IO and Duty officer And MHC(M) are also called upon.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Add. Sessions Judge (Special JudgeNDPS)
North-East/KKDCourts/Delhi/05.10.2023