

**State vs. Bheem Sain**  
**FIR No. 334/2022**  
**PS: Karawal Nagar**

**19.10.2023**

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. substituted Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Bheem Sain has been produced from J/C.  
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for the accused.

The matter is fixed for further cross-examination of PW1. Accordingly, let PW1 be summoned for her cross-examination. Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused has partly cross-examined this witness. Now, it is lunch time. **Matter is passed over for 2 PM** for further cross-examination of PW1 by Ld. LAC for accused.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.10.2023**

**It is 2:00 PM**

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. substituted Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Bheem Sain has been produced from J/C.  
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for the accused.

The matter was passed over till 2:00 PM for further cross-examination of PW-1. Let the witness PW-1 be further cross-examined by Ld. LAC for accused. Accordingly, PW1 has been further cross-examined by Ld. LAC for accused till 2:45 PM. Her cross-examination is concluded. No other PW is present.

Matter stands adjourned to **12.01.2024 to 15.01.2024** for remaining prosecution witnesses.

PW1 be summoned for next date of hearing.

IO and MHC(M) be also called on next date of hearing.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**