

SC No. 381/2022
State Vs. Bhim Sain
FIR No. 334/2022
PS: Karawal Nagar

12.01.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced in JC.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to MHC(M), IO and witness Kajal are
received back with reports 'served'.

Today, on calling the case, only MHC(M) ASI Junaid
Ahmad and witness Kajal have appeared. IO did not appear.

Let witness Kajal be examined.

Accordingly, examination-in-chief of witness Kajal
(PW-3) has been recorded. She has been partly cross-examined by Ld.
Legal Aid Counsel for the accused. Further cross-examination of PW-
3 is deferred, as, it is already 3:50 PM and this court has to hear
arguments on the bail application for grant of interim bail.

No other PW is present.

Since, the matter is already fixed for 15.01.2024, so, the
matter is ordered to be listed on **15.01.2024**, for further cross-
examination of PW-3 / remaining evidence of the prosecution. PW-3
is bound down for 15.01.2024. PWs be summoned also for the next
date of hearing alongwith the IO and MHC(M).

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.01.2024