

**SC NO. 381/2022
STATE VS. BHIM SAIN
FIR NO. 334/2022
PS: KARAWAL NAGAR**

03.02.2024

Present : Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bhim Sain in JC with Ld. Legal Aid
Counsel, Ms. Bornali Singh.
MHCM/ASI/Junaid.

The matter is fixed today Tannu and MHC(M) have appeared. Let the the witness Tannu PW-4 be cross-examined by the Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused. Accordingly, Ms. Tannu PW-4 has been cross-examined by the Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused. Her cross-examination is concluded. She is discharged. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for remaining evidence of the prosecution. To come upon **12.04.2024** for remaining evidence of the prosecution. Public Witnesses, IO and MHCM are called upon for next date of hearing.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.02.2024**