

**SC No. 381/2022**  
**State Vs. Bhim Sain**  
**FIR No. 334/2022**  
**PS: Karawal Nagar**

**28.5.2024**

Present: Sh. S. K. Dubey, Ld. substituted Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

ASI Devender Singh has been examined, as, PW-7.  
He has been cross-examined and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Put up on **12.8.2024**, for remaining PE.

Witness mentioned at serial no. 6 & 7 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. Notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/28.5.2024**