

**SC NO. 381/2022  
STATE VS. BHIM SAIN  
FIR NO. 334/2022  
PS: KARAWAL NAGAR**

**12.08.2024**

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel  
for the accused through VC.

Ms. Sangeeta, wife of accused in person.

As per the intimation received the accused  
in JC, are not to be produced till 16.08.2024.

Production warrants be issued against the  
accused for next date of hearing.

Dr. Reena Jain has appeared on behalf of  
Dr. Aradhana as Dr. Aradhana has left the job. She is  
discharged unexamined.

Dr. Lakshay Beriwal has appeared on  
behalf of Dr. Solanki as Dr. Solanki has left the job. He  
is discharged unexamined.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 6 to  
9, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along  
with IO and MHC(M) for **23.09.2024**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/12.08.2024**