

SC NO. 381/2022
STATE VS. BHIM SAIN
FIR NO. 334/2022
PS: KARAWAL NAGAR

07.11.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Bhim Sain produced from JC.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused.

Witness not present.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 8 (Dr. Mohd. Arif with the direction to the Ahlmad to send the copy of MLC along with the notice) and 14, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh alongwith IO and MHC(M) for PE on 16.03.2025.

ASI Upender Kumar not present despite execution of BWs against him. Now, issue NBWs against ASI Upender Kumar to be executed through DCP concerned for NDOH.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/07.11.2025