

SC No. 381/22
State Vs. Bheem Sain
FIR No. 334/22
PS: Karawal Nagar

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Witness ASI Upender Kumar in person.

Witness ASI Upender Kumar examined cross
examined and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Now witness at Sr. no. 8 (copy of MLC No. 53250 &
53245 be sent alongwith the notice) and Witness at sr. no. 1 in
supplementary list of witnesses be summoned alongwith IO and
MHCM.

Put up on **11.04.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.03.2026