

**SC NO. 381/22
STATE VS. BHEEM SAIN
FIR NO. 334/22
PS: KARAWAL NAGAR**

11.04.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Bheem Sain produced from JC (Jail no. 13,
Mandoli Jail).
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW-13 Ms. Manisha Upadhyaya has been examined
in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 8, 14 and 15,
as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and
MHC(M) for PE on **11.07.2026**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/11.04.2026**